6-14-64



1049LT-8680-T01814US0

Form PTO-1594 102770 (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMA	162 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade Parks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: MERIAL	Name: MERIAL
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Association ☐	29 AVENUE TONY GARNIER 69007 LYON FRANCE
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship:
Corporation-State	
Other: a Societe par Actions Simplifiee of FRANCE	Association:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership:
Assignment Merger Merger	Corporation-State:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other: a Societe par Actions Simplifiee of FRANCE
Other: CHANGE OF ADDRESS	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: <u>12/10/2003</u>	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,866,863
Additional number(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:_8-
document should be mailed:  Name: BREWSTER TAYLOR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <b>\$40.00</b>
STITES & HARBISON PLLC	⊠ Enclosed.
1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-0555
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Brewster Taylor A	June 14, 2004
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date Signed
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheat information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/16/2004 LMMELLER 00000117 1866863

01 FC:8521

40.00 BP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002995 FRAME: 0763

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS IS NO LONGER REQUIRED

**EFFECTIVE** 

MAY 1, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002995 FRAME: 0764

**RECORDED: 06/14/2004**